State  Medical Board of Ohio

77 S. High St., 17th Floor ¢ Columbus, OH 43266-0315 » (614) 466-3934 o Website: www.state.oh.us/med/

February 10, 1999

James W. Whittington, M.T.
4157 Crossgate Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45236

Dear Mr. Whittington:

Please find enclosed a certified copy of the Findings, Order and Journal Entry
approved and confirmed by the State Medical Board meeting in regular session on
February 10, 1999.

Section 119.12, Ohio Revised Code, may authorize an appeal from this Order.
Such an appeal may be taken to the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas only.

Such an appeal setting forth the Order appealed from the grounds of the appeal
must be commenced by the filing of a Notice of Appeal with the State Medical
Board of Ohio and the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas within fifteen (15)
days after the mailing of this notice and in accordance with the requirements of
Section 119.12 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Very truly yours,
(Lwd Sy TR,
Anand G. Garg, M*D.
Secretary
AGG:;jam
Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT NO. Z 233 840 257
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the attached copy of the Findings, Order and Journal Entry,
approved by the State Medical Board, meeting in regular session on February 10,
1999, constitute a true and complete copy of the Findings, Order and Journal
Entry in the Matter of James W. Whittington, M. T , as it appears in the Journal of
the State Medical Board of Ohio.

This Certification is made by the authority of the State Medical Board of Ohio in
its behalf.

s e b G0 Mt

Anand G. Garg, M. D
Secretary

February 10, 1999
Date




BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF *

JAMES WILLIAM WHITTINGTON, M.T. *

FINDINGS, ORDER AND JOURNAL ENTRY

By letter dated December 12, 1998, notice was given to James William Whittington, M.T., that the
State Medical Board intended to consider disciplinary action regarding his license to practice massage
therapy in Ohio, and that he was entitled to a hearing if such hearing was requested within thirty (30)
days of the mailing of said notice. In accordance with Section 119.07, Ohio Revised Code, said notice
was sent via certified mail, return receipt requested, to the last known address of James William
Whittington, M.T., that being 4147 Crossgate Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45236.

Mr. Whittington responded to the Board’s notice and requested a hearing, but such request was not
filed in a timely manner, more than thirty (30) days having elapsed since the mailing of the aforesaid
notice.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons outlined in the December 9. 1998 letter of notice, which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein, it is hereby ORDERED that the license of James William Whittington
to practice massage therapy in the State of Ohio be REVOKED

This Order shall become effective _ TMMEDIATELY

This Order is hereby entered upon the Journal of the State Medical Board of Ohio for the _10 th day

of FEBRUARY 1999 _, and the original thereof shall be kept
with said Journal.
Anand G. Garg, M.D. E ; =20
Secretary

(SEAL)
February 10, 1999

Date
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SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you

delivered.

» Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
you.
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doses not

permit.
® Write *Astum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece beiow the anicle number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

ted on the reverse side?

4a. Article Number

L 79¢ 9/ 2

STANES LA WAPTNE TN, 2|

4b. Service Type

O Registered B-Certified
O Express.Mail O Insured
*.\} 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

S NF 77, O

'[7 Date of Delivery

SR Y

o "
/—r‘ / ’i ;

5. Received By: (Print Name) \‘(ZV\ ; 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
. v and fee is paid,
i - 1\1/,\4_4—*'\ : paid)
5 6. Signqture: (Rdoressee Zr[/d)fxwl YA )
° A B v r: '-;;:"’ X -
5 XN i (L7 A T _ :
PS Form 3811, December 1994 / _ Domestic Return Receipt

g

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Cente®
& Yoga Studio

4147 Crossgate Dr.

Cineinnati, Ohio 45236

"Our ninth year of
serving Cincinnati’

January 8th, 1999
To the State Medical Board of Ohio,

I am writing to formally request a hearing on the matter concerning
my massage therapy certificate, #5073. I assume that I will be

contacted as to the date of this proceeding. Please let me know if
you require anything else from me.
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Debra Jones, being duly cautioned and sworn, do hereby depose and say:

1) That I am employed by the State Medical Board of Ohio (hereinafter,
“The Board”)

2) That I serve the Board in the position of Chief, Continuing Medical
Education, Records, and Renewal,;

3) That in such position I am the responsible custodian of all public
licensee records maintained by the Board pertaining to individuals who
have received certificates issued pursuant to Chapter 4731., Ohio
Revised Code;

4) That I have this day carefully examined the records of the Board
pertaining to James William Whittington, MT.

5) That based on such examination, I have found the last known address of
record of James William Whittington, M.T., to be:

4147 Crossgate Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45236

6) Further, Affiant Sayeth Naught.

N 2

Débra L. Jones, Chief
Continuing Medical Education,
Records and Renewal

Sworn to and signed before me, ﬁ;ﬁﬁ /</’“’ stine A- @“‘Cm“‘“ Notary
Public, this /A7/_ day of _Fidmmeces 1977

=/ [ k.

Notary Public

. KRISTINE A. GOODMAN
Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commissi Expires
%MZ;.W 2
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December 9, 1998

James William Whittington, M.T.
4147 Crossgate Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45236

Dear Mr. Whittington:

In accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby notified that the
State Medical Board of Ohio intends to determine whether or not to limit, revoke,
suspend, refuse to register or reinstate your certificate to practice massage therapy, or to
reprimand or place you on probation for one or more of the following reasons:

¢)) On or about March 27, 1989, you submitted an “Application for Examination for
Certificate to Practice a Limited Branch of Medicine or Surgery Massage™ to the
State Medical Board of Ohio. In response to question number four, of section
four, which states “Have you ever been convicted of a violation of a federal law,
state law, or municipal ordinance other than a minor traffic violation,” you
answered “No.” Based upon the alleged truthfulness of your Application, you
were issued a certificate to practice massage therapy on or about July 26, 1989.

In fact, on or about April 14, 1986, you pled no contest to and were found guilty
of the following: one (1) misdemeanor count of receiving stolen property, in
violation of Section 2913.51, Ohio Revised Code; one (1) misdemeanor count of
drug abuse, in violation of Section 2925.11, Ohio Revised Code; and one (1)
misdemeanor count of theft, in violation of Section 2913.02, Ohio Revised
Code.

Your acts, conduct, and/or omissions as alleged in paragraph (1) above, individually
and/or collectively, constitute “fraud, misrepresentation, or deception in applying for or
securing any license or certificate issued by the board,” as that clause is used in Section
4731.22(A), Ohio Revised Code.

Further, your acts, conduct, and/or omissions as alleged in paragraph (1) above,

individually and/or collectively, constitute “publishing a false, fraudulent, deceptive, or
misleading statement,” as that clause is used in Section 4731.22(B)(5), Ohio Revised

Code.
pited 12110/ 7



JAMES W. WHITTINC JUN, M.T.
Page 2

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby advised that you are
entitled to a hearing in this matter. If you wish to request such hearing, the request must
be made in writing and must be received in the offices of the State Medical Board
within thirty (30) days of the time of mailing of this notice.

" You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in person, or by

your attorney, or by such other representative as is permitted to practice before this
agency, or you may present your position, arghments, or contentions in writing, and that
at the hearing you may present evidence and examine witnesses appearing for or against
you.

In the event that there is no request for such hearing received within thirty (30) days of
the time of mailing of this notice, the State Medical Board may, in your absence and
upon consideration of this matter, determine whether or not to limit, revoke or suspend
your certificate of registration as a physician assistant, refuse to issue or reinstate your
certificate or to reprimand or place you on probation.

Copies of the applicable sections are enclosed for your information.
Very truly yours,

e

Anand G. Garg, M.D.
Secretary

AGG/bjs

. Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL #Z 395 591 046
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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